

## International Public Safety Association Releases its Second Edition of the IPSA Journal

Goodyear, Arizona – July 16, 2018

The International Public Safety Association is pleased to announce its release of its *Second Edition* of the *IPSA Journal* – an executive level publication for public safety officials. The *IPSA Journal* is an opportunity to publish articles about leadership issues and best practices applicable to all facets of the public safety community.

The *IPSA Journal* is available to all public safety professionals. Our readers represent the entire public safety community: law enforcement, fire service, EMS, telecommunications, public works (water, sanitation, and transportation), public health, hospitals, security, private sector, and emergency management.

The IPSA has a systematic process in place for approval, rejection and resubmissions of manuscripts. The IPSA enlists peer reviewers made up of public safety practitioners and academicians with experience in scholarly writing to review all manuscripts. In this *Second Edition*, readers will see the following peer-reviewed manuscripts:

- 1. Victim Services Best Practices: The Aftermath of a Mass Violence Incident by Kathryn H. Floyd, Ph.D., John Montes, Jamie Pianka and J. Scott Quirarte
- 2. Deliberate Gender Selection to Overcome Unconscious Bias by Keith Toomey
- 3. Benefits of Higher Education for Public Safety by Gregory L. Walterhouse
- 4. Examination of Factors for Workplace Satisfaction of Millennial-Aged Police Officers by Jim DeLung, Ph.D. (Reprinted with permission).

It is the IPSA's vision to continually accept manuscripts and to release future editions of the *IPSA Journal*. We seek original manuscripts from all public safety professionals.

To access the IPSA Journal visit https://www.joinipsa.org/IPSA-Journal

## **About the International Public Safety Association**

The International Public Safety Association, a 501(c)3 non-profit organization, was established in July 2014 in the State of Arizona to bring the public safety community closer together by offering opportunities to network, cross-train and build a stronger public safety community capable of an effective joint response to all incidents. www.joinipsa.org

## **Press Contact**

Heather R. Cotter

Direct: 866-535-8825 ext 1 heather@joinipsa.org

Source: International Public Safety Association